

2nd and Final Bill

S Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 Name of work: Construction of road from					
2 Low Tirthat Canal to Gahikern					
3 Agency: M/s Chitragupta Enterprises					
3 Retain					
C Agreement No. 114 SBD/NAGSY/2019-20					
1 Date of Commence: 04/02/2020					
Date of completion 08/04/2020					
Record entry					
1 Const of working Bas					1.03 km
2 Const of Reference wall					1.03 km
2 Const of P.W. & applying					
Prime cost (RS1)					

18 X 30.00 X 3.75	2082.14 m
1 X 10.00 X 3.75	
2 X 17.20 X $\left(\frac{4.95 + 3.75}{2} \times 3.75\right)$	20.64 m
Total	2082.14 m
P.W. 25.04.20	
J.E.	

Record measure

1 Boundary & applying	
Cost (RS1)	
18 X 30.00 X 3.75	2082.14 m
1 X 10.00 X 3.75	37.50 m
2 X 17.20 X $\left(\frac{4.95 + 3.75}{2} \times 3.75\right)$	20.64 m
Total	2082.14 m

Continuation

Handwritten:
Attested
25/2/22

Abstract of cost of final cut

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 Const of working 8m wide TMD					
typo 142/103 km @ Rs 106 32/100					
/km					Rs 10948 1/2
2 Const of Rippling with TMD					
typo 142 1.03 km @ Rs 10903 44/100					Rs 11231 1/2
3 clearing of gully with TMD 1/2					
8 = 0.014 m @ Rs 99486 70/100					Rs 15344 1/2
4 Const of embankment 12m high					
to 100m wide TMD typo 18					
572.34 m @ Rs 174283/100					Rs 100062 1/2
5 Const of subgrade for road					
shoulder with TMD typo 15					
684.42 m @ Rs 17647/100					Rs 120781 1/2
6 Const of embankment 12m high					
to 100m wide TMD typo 18					
1335.48 m @ Rs 5825/100					Rs 78246 1/2
7 Excavation for road with TMD					
typo 8 = 120.09 m @ Rs 7444/100					Rs 8899 1/2
8 Laying brickwork with TMD 1/2					
km 1 1/2 356.25 m @ Rs 47127/100					Rs 167890 1/2
9 Const. of G.D. with TMD typo					
8 = 327.30 m @ Rs 296675/100					Rs 971017 1/2
10 Paving, laying, spreading with G.D. with TMD					
typo 9 = 3691.42 m @ Rs 664456/100					Rs 664456 1/2
11 Paving of Laying Prime coat with TMD					
typo 142 2083.14 m @ Rs 4121/100					Rs 86887 1/2

Continuation Total Rs 2235761 1/2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{12}{12}$ Prov. Applying tank coat etc					
Triad fig 14 = 2083.144					
to 2083.1325 R to 14213/m to					294352
$\frac{13}{12}$ Prov. laying and rolling paving					
wide Triad fig 15 = 2083.144					
to 2083.1325 R to 207.11/m R					431520
$\frac{14}{14}$ Const. of P.C.C wide Triad fig					
fig 2 = 28500 m ² R 7403.70/m ² to					2110054
$\frac{15}{15}$ Prov. for ordinary culms					
Prov. wide Triad fig 15 = 2083					
CL 2811.90/m ² R					5024
$\frac{16}{17}$ Prov. 200m one foot wide					

Triad fig 15 = 4000 R 653.09/m ² R					2614
$\frac{17}{18}$ Prov. boundary pillar wide Triad					
fig 18 = 22200 R 577.50/m ² R					16627
$\frac{18}{19}$ Prov. for Conts wide Triad					
fig 19 = 37.20 m ² R 96.40/m ² R					8607
$\frac{19}{20}$ Prov. water cement for wide					
Triad fig 16 = 95.00 R					
90.20/m ² R					8578
$\frac{20}{21}$ Prov. road marking wide Triad					
fig 16 = 20500 R 735.40/m ² R					150757
$\frac{21}{22}$ Prov. m.m.g. for road wide Triad					
fig 20.9 = 2000 R 1437.70/m ² R					22875
$\frac{22}{23}$ Prov. for Maintenance sound					
wide Triad fig 17 + 16 = 1+1 = 2000					

Total Rs 5021852

Continuation

D/H No. 50218520

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cls 11437270/Each				R ₀	2287520
$\frac{23}{24}$ Prov. triangular sand side					
Two typ 16 + 14 nos. C R ₀					
370767/Each				R ₀	5190720
$\frac{27}{28}$ Prov. rectangular sand side					
Two typ 16 + 2 nos. C R ₀					
433341/Each				R ₀	866720
$\frac{25}{26}$ Prov. octagonal sand side					
Two typ 16 + 2 nos. C R ₀ 829024/Each				R ₀	1658120
$\frac{24}{25}$ Prov. 3-sided side					
Two typ 15 + 15 nos. C R ₀ 72157/Each				R ₀	1082320
				R ₀	1082320

$\frac{27}{28}$ Planting of trees side					
Two typ 16 + 2 nos. C R ₀ 800000/Each				R ₀	4001520
$\frac{28}{29}$ Earth work in excavation side					
Two typ 9 + 109.26 m ² C R ₀					
260 = 55/m ²				R ₀	2849820
$\frac{29}{30}$ Sand filling side					
Two typ 10 + 4.88 m ² C R ₀ 397.34/m ²				R ₀	193920
$\frac{30}{31}$ Prov. P.C.M. side					
Two typ 10 + 7.56 m ² C R ₀ 6187.97/m ²				R ₀	4678120
$\frac{31}{32}$ Prov. P.C.M. side					
Two typ 10 + 45.42 m ² C R ₀ 7811.45/m ²				R ₀	35479620
$\frac{32}{33}$ Back filling behind					
Two typ 10 + 28.80 m ² C R ₀					
28.22 = 36/m ²				R ₀	8144520

Total R 568617920

Continuation

B/Ho 52861790

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3/4" from street hole into the					
No. 16 = 40 m C.R. 81221/1000 m					333.62
2 1/2" from flag of boundary					
into the 16 = 3200 m C.R.					
3557 = 22/100					134466
3 1/2" Supplying 1000 ft. of 1000					
Low into the 1000 ft. 11"					
3.22 m T.R. 53280 = 10/1000 m					171581
					Total Rs 5995562
Add 12 x 6 x 10 m					719467
Add 1 1/2" L. 1000 m					59956
					Total Rs 6774785

1000.02200 per gram to					1355
					Total Rs 6773630
1000 per 1000 m					4615800
					Total Rs 2157820

R.D. 26.04.21					
J.E.					

certified that the work
has been completed as per
specification.

R.D. 26.04.21					
J.E.					

Attested
25/02/22